# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

<b>FORM</b>	8-K
-------------	-----

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d)
of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): May 3, 2019

# MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) 1-13881 (Commission File Number) 52-2055918 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

10400 Fernwood Road, Bethesda, Maryland (Address of principal executive offices)

20817 (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (301) 380-3000

Not Applicable (Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

	Class A Common Stook \$0.01 non value	MAD	Nasdag Clabal Salaat Markat		
	Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered		
Secu	urities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the	Act:			
		nark if the registrant has elected not to use the externed pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.			
			Emerging growth company $\Box$		
	cate by check mark whether the registrant is an e oter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange A	merging growth company as defined in Rule 405 ct of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).	of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant	to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR	. 240.13e-4(c))		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))				
	□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)				
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425	under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)			
	ck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K fil owing provisions:	ing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing	obligation of the registrant under any of the		

Class A Common Stock, \$0.01 par value MAR Nasdaq Global Select Market Chicago Stock Exchange		Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Chicago Stock Eychange	Class A Con	nmon Stock, \$0.01 par value	MAR	Nasdaq Global Select Market
Cincugo Stock Dachange		· -		Chicago Stock Exchange

## Item 8.01. Other Events.

Marriott International, Inc. ("Marriott") issued a press release on May 3, 2019, addressing the health of its President and CEO.

A copy of Marriott's press release is attached as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated by reference.

# Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits. The following exhibit is filed with this report:

99.1 Press release issued on May 3, 2019.

## **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: May 3, 2019 MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: /s/ Rena Hozore Reiss

Rena Hozore Reiss

Executive Vice President and General Counsel



#### Marriott International Statement on Health of President and CEO Arne Sorenson

May 3, 2019

Bethesda, Maryland, May 3, 2019 /PRNewswire/ – Marriott International, Inc. (NASDAQ: MAR) today announced that President and CEO Arne Sorenson was diagnosed on Wednesday with stage 2 pancreatic cancer. Sorenson, 60, received the diagnosis from a medical team at Johns Hopkins Hospital in Baltimore after a series of tests. Sorenson will remain in his role while undergoing treatment.

In a message to Marriott International associates, Sorenson noted: "The cancer was discovered early. It does not appear to have spread and the medical team – and I – are confident that we can realistically aim for a complete cure. In the meantime, I intend to continue working at the company I love. Let me make one request, look ahead with me. We have great work underway at Marriott. I am as excited by what we can accomplish together as I have ever been."

Sorenson's treatment plan will begin next week with chemotherapy. His doctors anticipate surgery near year end 2019.

#### **About Marriott International**

Marriott International, Inc. (NASDAQ: MAR) is based in Bethesda, Maryland, USA, and encompasses a portfolio of more than 7,000 properties in 30 leading hotel brands spanning 130 countries and territories. Marriott operates and franchises hotels and licenses vacation ownership resorts all around the world. The company now offers one travel program, Marriott Bonvoy<sup>TM</sup>, replacing Marriott Rewards®, The Ritz-Carlton Rewards®, and Starwood Preferred Guest®(SPG). For more information, please visit our website at <a href="https://www.marriottnewscenter.com">www.marriottnewscenter.com</a>. In addition, connect with us on <a href="mailto-facebook">Facebook</a> and <a href="mailto-facebook">@</a>. MarriottIntl on <a href="mailto-facebook">Twitter</a> and <a href="mailto-facebook">Instagram</a>.

IRPR#1

#### **Media Contact:**

Connie Kim 301-380-4028 Connie.Kim@marriott.com